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Wettkampf-Nr. 22
50m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 50m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 00:36,32 243
2. Nils Hutschreuter 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:41,25 150
3. Martin Batka 2005(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:03,64 112

Jugend C
1. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 01:05,62 376 DR (j)
2. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:30,91 358
3. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:33,45 342
4. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 00:33,68 305
5. Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 00:38,61 202
6. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:40,93 170
7. Leon Lautenbach 2003(S8) GER ASC Göttingen von 1846 00:48,62 137
8. Viktor Schubert 2003(S8) GER BV Leipzig 00:49,21 132
9. Leon Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:44,72 118
9. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(S5) GER SC Potsdam 01:10,45 118

Jugend B
1. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 00:29,19 538 (J)
2. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 00:29,84 504 (J)
3. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:33,04 421 (j)
4. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:30,48 411 (j)
5. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:32,55 388 (j)
6. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 00:30,85 381 (j)
7. Nico Clemens 2002(S9) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:33,43 358
8. Felix Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 00:33,55 354
9. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 00:33,03 323
10. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:32,91 297
11. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:36,10 284
12. Tanel Täheväli 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:40,55 174

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (S6) GER SG Bayer

Jugend A
1. Szilard Szabo 1999(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 00:26,71 612 (J)
2. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:28,14 601 (J)
3. Simone Barlaam 2000(S10) ITA Polha Varese 00:27,03 590 (J)
4. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:27,24 554 (J)
5. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:34,91 542 (J)
6. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 00:27,85 540 (J)
7. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 00:27,89 537 (j)
8. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 00:29,27 534 (J)
8. Robin Liksor 1999(S9) EST NPC Estonia 00:29,26 534 (j)
10. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(S8) ESP Club Natacion Pozuelo 00:31,64 498 (j)
11. Matthew Stark 2000(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:28,66 495 (j)
12. Ivan Bence 2000(S6) HUN NPC Hungary 00:36,29 492 (j)
13. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 00:36,36 454 (J)
14. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:00,20 447
15. Viot Julien 1999(S7) FRA Handisport Valence 00:37,33 425
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Jugend A
16. Szabolcs Marinov 1999(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:31,71 420
17. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 00:40,85 339
18. Christian Kirchner 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:34,70 307
19. Stephan Sarma 1999(S10) AUT NPC Austria 00:34,96 273
20. David Ziskind 1999(AB) GER MTV Köln 1850 00:34,87 249
21. Radomir Pacak 1999(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:47,24 236
21. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:35,53 236
23. William Söderling 1999(S6) FIN NPC Finland 00:51,07 209
24. Rene Reichardt 2000(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:39,08 195 ENM
25. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:46,10 155 ENM
26. Ivan Batvilouski 2000(S10) BLR NPC Belarus 00:42,31 154 ENM
27. Halil Ibrahim Dogan 1999(S6) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 01:35,36 44 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Jan Rauhaus 2000 (S9) GER SG Bayer

Nicht am Start
Salvatore Urso 1999 (S11) ITA Noived Napoli ENM

Masters I
1. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:59,57 813 (A)
2. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(S3) GRE NPC Greece 00:56,52 507
3. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:31,69 420
4. Falah Nahedh Al-Hazza 1975(S7) IRQ NPC Iraq 00:39,11 378
5. Mohamadreza Rahbari 1973(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:54,32 227
6. Frank Martinetz 1967(S10) GER BSV Nordost 00:38,23 208
7. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:40,69 198 ENM

Nicht am Start
Cosme Almeida Santos 1969 (S7) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Masters II
1. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:35,16 362
2. Ali Amini 1965(S4) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 01:07,82 282
3. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 00:39,47 256
4. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:41,72 217
5. Martin Roth 1962(S9) AUT NPC Austria 00:44,10 156
6. Seyyed Kazem Seidatee 1966(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:51,76 113 ENM

Disqualifikation
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI NPC Iran 09:16 Uhr
Start vor dem Startsignal
IPC: 3.1.6

Nicht am Start
Bernd Heyrodt 1959 (AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel ENM
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Masters III
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV Köln 1850 00:39,33 373
2. Otto Nuyken 1944(S6) GER BSV Nordost 00:47,20 255
3. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:40,12 163

Offene Wertung
1. Andre Brasil Esteves 1984(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 00:24,19 824 AR (A)
2. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:59,57 813 (A)
3. Phelipe Andrews Melo Rodrigues 1990(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 00:24,40 803 (A)
4. Hongguang Jia 1988(S6) CHN NPC China 00:29,88 800 (A)
5. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 00:41,11 768 (A)
6. Jon Margeir Sverrisson 1992(S14) ISL Fjolnir 00:25,57 767 (A)
7. Vincenzo Boni 1988(S3) ITA Caravaggio Sporting Village 00:46,06 764 (A)
8. Rowan Flynn Crothers 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:24,86 759 (A)
9. Charles Rozoy 1987(S8) FRA NPC France 00:27,81 733 (A)
10. Carlos Alonso Farrenberg 1980(S13) BRA NPC Brazil 00:24,91 725 (A)
11. Maksym Krypak 1995(S10) UKR NPC Ukraine 00:25,26 723 (B)
12. Ian Silverman 1995(S10) USA NPC United States of America 00:25,27 722 (B)
13. Ronystony Cordeiro Silva 1980(S4) BRA NPC Brazil 00:42,43 721 (B)
14. Daniel Christian Simon 1988(S12) GER VSG Darmstadt 00:25,40 712 (B)
15. Haijiao Xu 1994(S8) CHN NPC China 00:28,13 708 (B)
16. Arnost Petracek 1991(S4) CZE CATHS 00:42,89 706 (B)
17. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER SG Bayer 00:30,51 704 (B)
18. Aleksandr Golintovskii 1990(S13) RUS NPC Russia 00:25,16 703 (B)
19. David Levecq 1984(S10) ESP FEDDF Spain 00:25,60 695 (B)
19. Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986(S10) ITA CC ANIENE 00:25,60 695 (B)
21. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(S12) ITA Polha Varese 00:25,69 688 (1)
22. Blake John Cochrane 1991(S8) AUS Swimming Australia 00:28,44 685 (2)
22. Georgios Sfaltos 1983(S6) GRE NPC Greece 00:31,79 685 (2)
24. Takuro Yamada 1991(S9) JPN NPC Japan 00:26,96 683
25. Ruiter Silva 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:26,97 682
26. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 00:27,00 680
27. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:26,67 676 (C)
27. Vanilton Filho 1993(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:27,05 676
29. Braedan Ian Jason 1998(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 00:25,58 669
30. Nikolaos Tsotras 1990(S7) GRE NPC Greece 00:31,16 668
31. Panagiotis Christakis 1994(S6) GRE NPC Greece 00:32,22 663
32. Stepan Smagin 1991(S13) RUS NPC Russia 00:25,70 660
33. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:26,08 658
34. Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 00:31,40 655
35. Maksim Koval 1994(S11) RUS NPC Russia 00:28,58 651
36. Guy Harrison-Murray 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:26,20 648
37. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:28,65 647
38. Matheus Henrique Silva 1994(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:27,48 645
39. Roman Agalakov 1995(S13) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:25,96 640
40. Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991(S2) GRE NPC Greece 01:07,29 637
41. Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989(S6) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:32,77 635
42. Daniel Giraldo Correa 1984(S12) COL NPC Colombia 00:26,40 634
43. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:27,80 623
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Offene Wertung
44. Szilard Szabo 1999(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 00:26,71 612 (J)
44. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:26,70 612
46. Michael James Anderson 1987(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:26,74 610
47. Doruk Davran 1994(S14) TUR TOSSFED 00:27,61 609
48. Kamil Rzetelski 1996(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:26,48 603
49. Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994(S9) ITA CC ANIENE 00:28,12 602
50. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:28,14 601 (J)
51. Diego Fernando Cuesta Martinez 1986(S12) COL NPC Colombia 00:26,90 600
52. Eric Santos 1996(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:28,22 596
53. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF Spain 00:52,20 595
53. Clodoaldo Francisco Silva 1979(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 00:36,94 595
55. Italo Gomes Pereira 1995(S7) BRA NPC Brazil 00:32,68 593
56. Simone Barlaam 2000(S10) ITA Polha Varese 00:27,03 590 (J)
57. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 00:27,22 579
58. Lucas Karle 1992(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:28,27 567 (C)
59. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:27,42 565
60. Kyosuke Oyama 1987(S6) JPN NPC Japan 00:34,50 559
61. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:27,24 554 (J)
62. Charalampos Taiganidis 1981(S12) GRE NPC Greece 00:27,64 553
63. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(S10) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 00:27,66 551
64. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:34,91 542 (J)
65. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 00:27,85 540 (J)
66. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 00:29,19 538 (J)
67. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 00:27,89 537 (j)
68. Robin Liksor 1999(S9) EST NPC Estonia 00:29,26 534 (j)
68. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 00:29,27 534 (J)
70. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 00:27,96 533
71. Cameron Leslie 1990(S5) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:38,69 530
72. Mikael Fredriksson 1990(S3) SWE NPC Sweden 00:55,34 529
73. Julian Erxleben 1996(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:28,06 528 (C)
74. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle 00:27,22 525 (C)
75. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER SG Bayer 00:29,68 512 (C)
76. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER PSC Berlin 00:34,74 509 (C)
76. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:29,74 509
78. Dino Sinovcic 1992(S7) CRO NPC Croatia 00:34,77 508
79. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(S3) GRE NPC Greece 00:56,52 507
80. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 00:29,84 504 (J)
81. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(S8) ESP Club Natacion Pozuelo 00:31,64 498 (j)
82. Hauke Henseleit 1997(AB) GER TUS Wagenfeld 00:27,74 496 (C)
83. Matthew Stark 2000(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:28,66 495 (j)
84. Ivan Bence 2000(S6) HUN NPC Hungary 00:36,29 492 (j)
85. Linus Natho 1998(S10) GER Wasserfreunde Northeim 00:28,96 480 (C)
85. Fabiano Aparecido Toledo 1980(S7) BRA NPC Brazil 00:35,56 480
87. Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:32,24 470
88. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 00:52,62 469
89. Serghei Sirovatchin 1996(S12) MDA NPC Moldova 00:29,35 462
90. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 00:29,44 457
91. Alejandro Yared Rojas Cabrera 1993(S6) ESP CD ENAGRACAN 00:37,43 455
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Offene Wertung
92. Giovanni Sciaccaluga 1994(S5) ITA Nuotatori Genovesi 00:41,15 454
92. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 00:36,36 454 (J)
94. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:00,20 447
95. Bastian Flörke 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Northeim 00:30,78 439 (C)
96. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 00:30,95 432 (C)
97. Abduljabbar Adil Al-Haddad 1997(S10) IRQ NPC Iraq 00:30,13 426
98. Viot Julien 1999(S7) FRA Handisport Valence 00:37,33 425
99. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 01:33,27 421
99. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:33,04 421 (j)
101.Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:31,69 420
101.Szabolcs Marinov 1999(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:31,71 420
103.Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:30,33 418
104.Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:30,48 411 (j)
105.Christian Natho 1988(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:31,94 393
106.Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 00:39,73 392
107.Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:32,55 388 (j)
108.Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL Start Bialystok 00:34,46 385
108.Carlos Andres Orjuela Soriano 1998(AB) COL NPC Colombia 00:30,18 385
110.Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 00:30,85 381 (j)
111.Falah Nahedh Al-Hazza 1975(S7) IRQ NPC Iraq 00:39,11 378
112.Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 01:05,62 376 DR (j)
113.Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV Köln 1850 00:39,33 373
114.Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:35,16 362
115.Nico Clemens 2002(S9) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:33,43 358
115.Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:30,91 358
117.Felix Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 00:33,55 354
118.Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:33,45 342
119.Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 00:40,85 339
120.Giuseppe Romele 1992(S8) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 00:36,12 334 ENM
121.Ivan Dubrouski 1996(AB) BLR NPC Belarus 00:31,96 324 ENM
122.Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 00:33,03 323
123.Matz Topkin 1998(S5) EST NPC Estonia 00:47,75 313 ENM
124.Alexandr Covaliov 1984(S11) MDA NPC Moldova 00:36,73 307 ENM
124.Christian Kirchner 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:34,70 307
126.Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 00:33,68 305
127.Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 01:12,92 304 ENM
128.Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(S7) COL NPC Colombia 00:42,89 300 ENM
129.Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:32,91 297
130.Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:36,10 284
131.Ali Amini 1965(S4) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 01:07,82 282
132.Ioannis Kontarakis 1998(S2) GRE NPC Greece 01:41,65 279 ENM
133.Nurlan Baisserkeyev 1987(S9) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:36,42 277 ENM
134.Stephan Sarma 1999(S10) AUT NPC Austria 00:34,96 273
135.Nino Batagelj 1987(S2) SLO NPC Slovenia 01:44,69 263 ENM
136.Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 00:39,47 256
137.Otto Nuyken 1944(S6) GER BSV Nordost 00:47,20 255
138.David Ziskind 1999(AB) GER MTV Köln 1850 00:34,87 249
139.Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 00:36,32 243
140.Radomir Pacak 1999(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:47,24 236
140.Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:35,53 236
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Offene Wertung
142.Seyedshouresh Delpasand 1984(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:54,06 229 ENM
143.Mohamadreza Rahbari 1973(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:54,32 227
144.Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:41,72 217
145.Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 00:49,17 213 ENM
146.William Söderling 1999(S6) FIN NPC Finland 00:51,07 209
147.Frank Martinetz 1967(S10) GER BSV Nordost 00:38,23 208
148.Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 00:38,61 202
149.Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:40,69 198 ENM
150.Rene Reichardt 2000(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:39,08 195 ENM
151.Tanel Täheväli 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:40,55 174
152.Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:40,93 170
153.Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:40,12 163
154.Martin Roth 1962(S9) AUT NPC Austria 00:44,10 156
155.Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:46,10 155 ENM
156.Ivan Batvilouski 2000(S10) BLR NPC Belarus 00:42,31 154 ENM
157.Christos Meletis 1994(S3) GRE NPC Greece 01:42,72 153 ENM
158.Nils Hutschreuter 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:41,25 150
159.Leon Lautenbach 2003(S8) GER ASC Göttingen von 1846 00:48,62 137
160.Juodziukynas Dovydas 1998(S7) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 00:58,91 135 ENM
161.Viktor Schubert 2003(S8) GER BV Leipzig 00:49,21 132
162.Maximilian Brabandt 2003(S5) GER SC Potsdam 01:10,45 118
162.Leon Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:44,72 118
164.Seyyed Kazem Seidatee 1966(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:51,76 113 ENM
164.Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:11,83 113 ENM
166.Martin Batka 2005(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:03,64 112
167.Antonios Pappas 1984(S5) GRE NPC Greece 01:12,41 110 ENM
168.Halil Ibrahim Dogan 1999(S6) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 01:35,36 44 ENM

Disqualifikation
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI NPC Iran 09:16 Uhr
Start vor dem Startsignal
IPC: 3.1.6

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Nils Bender 1993 (S9) GER VFS Rödermark
Klaus Steinhauer 1996 (S10) GER SC Potsdam
Gabriel Izsof 1987 (S9) SVK NPC Slovakia
Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990 (S3) SUI Chupferhammer WG Stofel
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (S6) GER SG Bayer
Jan Rauhaus 2000 (S9) GER SG Bayer
Daisuke Ejima 1986 (S7) JPN NPC Japan
Sebastian Iwanow 1985 (S6) GER SG Bayer
Joel Koskinen 1998 (AB) FIN NPC Finland
Artur Saifutdinov 1997 (S12) RUS NPC Russia

Nicht am Start
Roman Bondarenko 1984 (S2) UKR NPC Ukraine ENM
Cosme Almeida Santos 1969 (S7) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM
Eric Tobera 1993 (S5) BRA NPC Brazil ENM
Bernd Heyrodt 1959 (AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel ENM
Marcio Santos 1981 (S11) BRA NPC Brazil ENM
Federico Bassani 1985 (S11) ITA CC ANIENE ENM
Salvatore Urso 1999 (S11) ITA Noived Napoli ENM
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Startklasse S1
1. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 01:33,27 421

Startklasse S2
1. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:59,57 813 (A)
2. Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991(S2) GRE NPC Greece 01:07,29 637
3. Ioannis Kontarakis 1998(S2) GRE NPC Greece 01:41,65 279 ENM
4. Nino Batagelj 1987(S2) SLO NPC Slovenia 01:44,69 263 ENM

Nicht am Start
Roman Bondarenko 1984 (S2) UKR NPC Ukraine ENM

Startklasse S3
1. Vincenzo Boni 1988(S3) ITA Caravaggio Sporting Village 00:46,06 764 (A)
2. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF Spain 00:52,20 595
3. Mikael Fredriksson 1990(S3) SWE NPC Sweden 00:55,34 529
4. Ioannis Kostakis 1971(S3) GRE NPC Greece 00:56,52 507
5. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:00,20 447
6. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 01:05,62 376 DR (j)
7. Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 01:12,92 304 ENM
8. Christos Meletis 1994(S3) GRE NPC Greece 01:42,72 153 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990 (S3) SUI Chupferhammer WG Stofel

Startklasse S4
1. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slovenia 00:41,11 768 (A)
2. Ronystony Cordeiro Silva 1980(S4) BRA NPC Brazil 00:42,43 721 (B)
3. Arnost Petracek 1991(S4) CZE CATHS 00:42,89 706 (B)
4. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 00:52,62 469
5. Ali Amini 1965(S4) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 01:07,82 282

Startklasse S5
1. Clodoaldo Francisco Silva 1979(S5) BRA NPC Brazil 00:36,94 595
2. Cameron Leslie 1990(S5) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:38,69 530
3. Giovanni Sciaccaluga 1994(S5) ITA Nuotatori Genovesi 00:41,15 454
4. Matz Topkin 1998(S5) EST NPC Estonia 00:47,75 313 ENM
5. Seyedshouresh Delpasand 1984(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:54,06 229 ENM
6. Mohamadreza Rahbari 1973(S5) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:54,32 227
7. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(S5) GER SC Potsdam 01:10,45 118
8. Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:11,83 113 ENM
9. Antonios Pappas 1984(S5) GRE NPC Greece 01:12,41 110 ENM

Disqualifikation
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI NPC Iran 09:16 Uhr
Start vor dem Startsignal
IPC: 3.1.6

Nicht am Start
Eric Tobera 1993 (S5) BRA NPC Brazil ENM
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Startklasse S6
1. Hongguang Jia 1988(S6) CHN NPC China 00:29,88 800 (A)
2. Georgios Sfaltos 1983(S6) GRE NPC Greece 00:31,79 685 (2)
3. Panagiotis Christakis 1994(S6) GRE NPC Greece 00:32,22 663
4. Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989(S6) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:32,77 635
5. Kyosuke Oyama 1987(S6) JPN NPC Japan 00:34,50 559
6. Hamish McLean 2000(S6) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:34,91 542 (J)
7. Ivan Bence 2000(S6) HUN NPC Hungary 00:36,29 492 (j)
8. Alejandro Yared Rojas Cabrera 1993(S6) ESP CD ENAGRACAN 00:37,43 455
9. Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 00:39,73 392
10. Otto Nuyken 1944(S6) GER BSV Nordost 00:47,20 255
11. William Söderling 1999(S6) FIN NPC Finland 00:51,07 209
12. Halil Ibrahim Dogan 1999(S6) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 01:35,36 44 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (S6) GER SG Bayer
Sebastian Iwanow 1985 (S6) GER SG Bayer

Startklasse S7
1. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER SG Bayer 00:30,51 704 (B)
2. Nikolaos Tsotras 1990(S7) GRE NPC Greece 00:31,16 668
3. Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 00:31,40 655
4. Italo Gomes Pereira 1995(S7) BRA NPC Brazil 00:32,68 593
5. Ben Siara 1991(S7) GER PSC Berlin 00:34,74 509 (C)
6. Dino Sinovcic 1992(S7) CRO NPC Croatia 00:34,77 508
7. Fabiano Aparecido Toledo 1980(S7) BRA NPC Brazil 00:35,56 480
8. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER PSC Berlin 00:36,36 454 (J)
9. Viot Julien 1999(S7) FRA Handisport Valence 00:37,33 425
10. Falah Nahedh Al-Hazza 1975(S7) IRQ NPC Iraq 00:39,11 378
11. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV Köln 1850 00:39,33 373
12. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 00:40,85 339
13. Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(S7) COL NPC Colombia 00:42,89 300 ENM
14. Radomir Pacak 1999(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:47,24 236
15. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 00:49,17 213 ENM
16. Juodziukynas Dovydas 1998(S7) LTU SSIK Sauliukas 00:58,91 135 ENM
17. Martin Batka 2005(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:03,64 112

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Daisuke Ejima 1986 (S7) JPN NPC Japan

Nicht am Start
Cosme Almeida Santos 1969 (S7) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Startklasse S8
1. Charles Rozoy 1987(S8) FRA NPC France 00:27,81 733 (A)
2. Haijiao Xu 1994(S8) CHN NPC China 00:28,13 708 (B)
3. Blake John Cochrane 1991(S8) AUS Swimming Australia 00:28,44 685 (2)
4. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(S8) ESP Club Natacion Pozuelo 00:31,64 498 (j)
5. Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:32,24 470
6. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL Start Bialystok 00:34,46 385
7. Mahdi Akbarinejad 1964(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:35,16 362
8. Giuseppe Romele 1992(S8) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 00:36,12 334 ENM
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Startklasse S8
9. Michael Lapp 1961(S8) GER BSG Groß-Gerau 00:39,47 256
10. Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:41,72 217
11. Leon Lautenbach 2003(S8) GER ASC Göttingen von 1846 00:48,62 137
12. Viktor Schubert 2003(S8) GER BV Leipzig 00:49,21 132
13. Seyyed Kazem Seidatee 1966(S8) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:51,76 113 ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Takuro Yamada 1991(S9) JPN NPC Japan 00:26,96 683
2. Ruiter Silva 1992(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:26,97 682
3. Jose Antonio Mari 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF Spain 00:27,00 680
4. Vanilton Filho 1993(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:27,05 676
5. Matheus Henrique Silva 1994(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:27,48 645
6. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 00:27,80 623
7. Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994(S9) ITA CC ANIENE 00:28,12 602
8. Mocsari Bence 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:28,14 601 (J)
9. Eric Santos 1996(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 00:28,22 596
10. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 00:29,19 538 (J)
11. Robin Liksor 1999(S9) EST NPC Estonia 00:29,26 534 (j)
12. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER BSV Medizin Marzahn 00:29,27 534 (J)
13. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER SG Bayer 00:29,68 512 (C)
14. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:29,74 509
15. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 00:29,84 504 (J)
16. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Plusport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:31,69 420
17. Szabolcs Marinov 1999(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:31,71 420
18. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 00:32,55 388 (j)
19. Nico Clemens 2002(S9) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:33,43 358
20. Felix Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER PSC Berlin 00:33,55 354
21. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 00:36,10 284
22. Nurlan Baisserkeyev 1987(S9) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:36,42 277 ENM
23. Morteza Parsa Pour 1968(S9) IRI Mashhad Medical Univercity 00:40,69 198 ENM
24. Martin Roth 1962(S9) AUT NPC Austria 00:44,10 156

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Nils Bender 1993 (S9) GER VFS Rödermark
Gabriel Izsof 1987 (S9) SVK NPC Slovakia
Jan Rauhaus 2000 (S9) GER SG Bayer

Startklasse S10
1. Andre Brasil Esteves 1984(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 00:24,19 824 AR (A)
2. Phelipe Andrews Melo Rodrigues 1990(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 00:24,40 803 (A)
3. Rowan Flynn Crothers 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:24,86 759 (A)
4. Maksym Krypak 1995(S10) UKR NPC Ukraine 00:25,26 723 (B)
5. Ian Silverman 1995(S10) USA NPC United States of America 00:25,27 722 (B)
6. Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986(S10) ITA CC ANIENE 00:25,60 695 (B)
6. David Levecq 1984(S10) ESP FEDDF Spain 00:25,60 695 (B)
8. Guy Harrison-Murray 1997(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:26,20 648
9. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:26,70 612
10. Szilard Szabo 1999(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 00:26,71 612 (J)
11. Michael James Anderson 1987(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:26,74 610
12. Simone Barlaam 2000(S10) ITA Polha Varese 00:27,03 590 (J)
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Startklasse S10
13. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:27,42 565
14. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(S10) TUR Turkish Sports Federation 00:27,66 551
15. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 00:27,85 540 (J)
16. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 00:27,89 537 (j)
17. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 00:27,96 533
18. Julian Erxleben 1996(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:28,06 528 (C)
19. Matthew Stark 2000(S10) AUS Swimming Australia 00:28,66 495 (j)
20. Linus Natho 1998(S10) GER Wasserfreunde Northeim 00:28,96 480 (C)
21. Abduljabbar Adil Al-Haddad 1997(S10) IRQ NPC Iraq 00:30,13 426
22. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:30,33 418
23. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:30,48 411 (j)
24. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER PSC Berlin 00:33,03 323
25. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 00:33,68 305
26. Stephan Sarma 1999(S10) AUT NPC Austria 00:34,96 273
27. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S10) GER SV Schwerte 06 00:36,32 243
28. Frank Martinetz 1967(S10) GER BSV Nordost 00:38,23 208
29. Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 00:38,61 202
30. Rene Reichardt 2000(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:39,08 195 ENM
31. Tanel Täheväli 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:40,55 174
32. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:40,93 170
33. Ivan Batvilouski 2000(S10) BLR NPC Belarus 00:42,31 154 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Klaus Steinhauer 1996 (S10) GER SC Potsdam

Startklasse S11
1. Maksim Koval 1994(S11) RUS NPC Russia 00:28,58 651
2. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:28,65 647
3. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 00:33,04 421 (j)
4. Alexandr Covaliov 1984(S11) MDA NPC Moldova 00:36,73 307 ENM
5. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 00:46,10 155 ENM

Nicht am Start
Marcio Santos 1981 (S11) BRA NPC Brazil ENM
Federico Bassani 1985 (S11) ITA CC ANIENE ENM
Salvatore Urso 1999 (S11) ITA Noived Napoli ENM

Startklasse S12
1. Daniel Christian Simon 1988(S12) GER VSG Darmstadt 00:25,40 712 (B)
2. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(S12) ITA Polha Varese 00:25,69 688 (1)
3. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:26,08 658
4. Daniel Giraldo Correa 1984(S12) COL NPC Colombia 00:26,40 634
5. Diego Fernando Cuesta Martinez 1986(S12) COL NPC Colombia 00:26,90 600
6. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S12) ESP FEDC Spain 00:27,22 579
7. Charalampos Taiganidis 1981(S12) GRE NPC Greece 00:27,64 553
8. Serghei Sirovatchin 1996(S12) MDA NPC Moldova 00:29,35 462
9. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 00:29,44 457
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Startklasse S12
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Artur Saifutdinov 1997 (S12) RUS NPC Russia

Startklasse S13
1. Carlos Alonso Farrenberg 1980(S13) BRA NPC Brazil 00:24,91 725 (A)
2. Aleksandr Golintovskii 1990(S13) RUS NPC Russia 00:25,16 703 (B)
3. Braedan Ian Jason 1998(S13) AUS Swimming Australia 00:25,58 669
4. Stepan Smagin 1991(S13) RUS NPC Russia 00:25,70 660
5. Roman Agalakov 1995(S13) KAZ NPC Kazachstan 00:25,96 640
6. Kamil Rzetelski 1996(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:26,48 603
7. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:27,24 554 (J)
8. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 00:30,85 381 (j)

Startklasse S14
1. Jon Margeir Sverrisson 1992(S14) ISL Fjolnir 00:25,57 767 (A)
2. Andre Lehmann 1995(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:26,67 676 (C)
3. Doruk Davran 1994(S14) TUR TOSSFED 00:27,61 609
4. Lucas Karle 1992(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:28,27 567 (C)
5. Bastian Flörke 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Northeim 00:30,78 439 (C)
6. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 00:30,95 432 (C)
7. Christian Natho 1988(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:31,94 393
8. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:33,45 342
9. Christian Kirchner 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:34,70 307

Startklasse AB
1. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle 00:27,22 525 (C)
2. Hauke Henseleit 1997(AB) GER TUS Wagenfeld 00:27,74 496 (C)
3. Carlos Andres Orjuela Soriano 1998(AB) COL NPC Colombia 00:30,18 385
4. Jered Müller 2003(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 00:30,91 358
5. Ivan Dubrouski 1996(AB) BLR NPC Belarus 00:31,96 324 ENM
6. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:32,91 297
7. David Ziskind 1999(AB) GER MTV Köln 1850 00:34,87 249
8. Silvio Walther 1999(AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 00:35,53 236
9. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 00:40,12 163
10. Nils Hutschreuter 2005(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:41,25 150
11. Leon Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 00:44,72 118

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Joel Koskinen 1998 (AB) FIN NPC Finland

Nicht am Start
Bernd Heyrodt 1959 (AB) GER TSG 1887 Kassel ENM


